

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9697/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2005 in RSA No. 4166/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHAGWAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15215-15216 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Kalsi,Adv.

Mr. Harjinder Singh Dhillon,Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice confined to as to why the matter should not be set aside and the matter be

remitted back to the High Court for passing fresh order.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained in the meantime.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master