

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9697/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2005 in RSA No. 4166/2002
of The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHAGWAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15215-15216 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mrs. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Dhillon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We see no reasons to interfere. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master